COCKTAILS ans20

Martini classic, espresso, French

Cosmopolitan Vodka, Cointreau, lime, cranberry,
gomme

Caiprioska Vodka, lime, sugar

‘The Glebe’ Gimlet Bombay, Agave syrup,
lime, basil

Negroni Bombay, Campari, Antica
formula, orange

Moajito Bacardl;, lime, sugar, mint, soda

Tommy’s Margarita Reposado, lime juice, Agave
syrup, salt

Old Fashioned Makers Mark, bitters, sugar, soda,
cherry

Bellini Prosecco, peach nectar - $14

Got a favourite that’s not listed? Ask our bar staff to
shake it for you...

SPRITZ ans1s

Crodino Non-Alcoholic Apertivo (vg) 0.0% - $9
Aperol Spritz
Aperol, prosecco, soda, orange

Strawberry Spritz
Poor Tom’s strawberry gin, wild strawberry liqueur,
prosecco, soda, lemon, strawberry

Bombay Spritz
Bombay; elderflower; tonic, cucumber

Bloody Spritz
Four pillars shiraz gin, ruby grapefruit, prosecco

Sloe spritz
Plymouth sloe gin, cassis, prosecco, soda

MEMBERS" HAPPY HOUR

Monday to Friday: 4pm—6pm
Tap beers from $6 / pints from $9
Glasses of wine from $6

Aperol spritz $12

Espresso martini $15

SOFT / MINERALS / JUICES

San Pellegrino still / sparkling 750ml 8
Bundaberg ginger beer 5
Club Orange 4.5
Orange / Pineapple / Apple / 45

Cranberry / Pink Grapefruit

TAP BEER & CIDER

Wayward Hazy Mid Pale Ale 3.5%
Guiness 4.2%

James Squires 7150 lashes Pale Ale 4.2%
Furphy Ale 4.4%

Stone & Wood Pacific Ale 4.4%

Young Henry’s Cloudy Cidler (gfvg) 4.6%
Tooheys New 4.6%

Hahn Super Dry 4.6%

Philter Red Session Ale 4.8%

Kirin Ichiban Lager 5.0%

Grifter Pale Ale 5.0%

Little Creatures /PA 6.4%

STUBBIES

Bilpin pear cider (of, vg) 4.5%

Bilpin Pink Ladly’ apple cider (9f, vg) 3.5%
Magners rish’ apple cider 570ml 4.5%
Willie Smith’s apple cider (orgvg) 5.4%
Heineken ZERO 0.0%

James Boags premium light 2.9%
Hahn (GF) Crisp 4.2%

Hahn Super Dry 4.6%

Tooheys New 4.6%

Victoria Bitter 4.9%

Coopers Pale Ale 4.5%

White Rabbit Dark Ale 4.9%

Corona 4.5%

Kirin 4.5%

TINNIES

XXXX GOLD 3.5%

James Squire Alcoholic ginger
beer (GF) 4.0%

Grifter ‘Pink Galah’
lemonade sour beer 4.5%

Grifter ‘Serpents Kiss’
Watermelon Pilsner 5.3%

Schooner / Pint / Jug

10
10
14
n
85

10
10
9.5
9.5
10
n
12
12

85
10

n

n

Wayward Raspberry Berliner Weisse 3.8% 10.5

Young Henry’s ‘Newtowner’ PA 4.8%
Young Henry’s Hop Ale’ IPA 6.0%

n
12



FIZI

Redbank ‘Emily’ Brut Victoria

Guetrieri Rizzardi ‘extra dry’ Prosecco Veneto ITL

21 Fairbank by Sutton Grange Ancestral Sparkling Rose Central VI
NV Louis Bouillot Blanc de Blanc Loire Valley FRC

NV Louis Roederer Brut Premier (BIO) Reims FRC

NV Billecart-Salmon Brut Rosé Mareuil-sur-ay FRC

AROMATIC WHITES

Tellurian Fiano (VG) Heathcote VIC
Tim Adams Riesling Clare Valley SA
Nick O'Leary Riesling Canberra District ACT

Attwoods ‘3 Pinot Gris Macedon Ranges VIC

FRESH & CRISP

Mr. Mick Pinot Grigio Clare Valley SA

Singlefile Semillon Sauvignon Blanc (VG) Great Southern WA
Babich Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough NZ

Printhie Sauvignon Blanc Orange NSW

Greystone Sauvignon Blanc (VG, ORG) Waipara NZ

Gerard & Pierre Morin Sancerre Loire Valley FRC

RICH & TEXTURED

Clyde Park Pinot Gris Geelong VIC

Domaine Aubuisieres Vouvray Loire Valley FRC

Johnny Q’ Chardonnay (VG) South Australia

Scarborough Chardonnay Broke NSW

Crittenden Estate ‘Peninsula’ Chardonnay (VG) Mornington Peninsula VIC
Basket Range ‘Hills’ Chardonnay (BIO) Adelaide Hills SA

Patrick Piuze Chablis Chablis FRC

AFTERS

Scarborough Late Harvest Semillon (375ml) Pokolbin NSW

Woodstock Moscato (500ml) (VG) McLaren Vale SA

150ml
9.5

14

18

150ml
14

13.5
15

n

13

9.5
14

90ml
13
120ml
n

Bottle
44
65
77
86

169
218

Bottle
65
53
62
69

49
65
59
64
70

125

79
89
44
65
75
88
149

Bottle

48

42



ROSE & ORANGE

Turkey Flat Mataro Grenache Rosé Barossa SA

L’Arnaude Rosé, IGP Mediterranean Provence FRC

Blind Corner ‘Orange in colour’ Pinot Gris Blanc (VG) Margaret River WA

LIGHT & BRIGHT

Underground Pinot Noir Mornington Peninsula VIC
Mandala Pinot Noir Yarra Valley VIC

Shaky Bridge Pinot Noir Central Otago NZ
Sinapius ‘Esmé’ Gamay Pipers Brook TAS
Eminence Pinot Noir Whitlands VIC

Michel Sarrazin Bourgogne Rouge Burgundy FRC

SAVOURY & SPICE

Thousand Candles ‘Gathering Fields’ Pinot Noir Shiraz Yarra Valley VIC
Vieux Naudin Merlot Cab Franc Bordeaux FRC

Paxton Sangiovese (ORG, BIO, VG ) McLaren Vale SA

Sew & Sew Grenache Shiraz Mataro (VG) McLaren Vale SA

Vieille Julienne Daumen Cétes de Rhéne GSM Sth. Rhone FRC

Ross Hill “Tom’ Cabernet Sauvignon Orange NSW

Penley Estate ‘Tolmer’ Cabernet Sauvignon (VG) Coonawarra SA
Domaine ‘Naturaliste’ Syrah Margaret River WA

Fairbank by Sutton Grange Syrah Central VIC

Man O War ‘Dreadnought’ Syrah Waiheke Island NZ

DARK & ELEGANT

Stoney Vineyard by Domaine A Cabernet Coal River TAS

Fraser Gallop ‘Parterre’ Cabernet Sauvignon (VG) Margaret River WA
Johnny Q’ Shiraz (VG) South Australia

KT ‘5452’ Shiraz (ORG) Clare Valley SA

Tom Foolery ‘Skull Duggery’ Matao Shiraz Barossa Valley SA

Maxwell ‘Ellen Street’ Shiraz McLaren Vale SA

Crozes Hermitage ‘Les Champs Fourné’ Syrah Nth. Rhone FRC

Pulenta ‘La Flor’ Malbec Mendoza ARG

150ml

12

14

12

150ml

12

16.5

13

14

13.5

95
14

15

Bottle
55
65
55

Bottle
55
65
76
85
96

156

74
59
65
65
84
62
65
59
74

1o

88
124
44
65
76
94
142

69



B ”T ER & SW E H digestif served over ice

Tariquet Floc de Gascogne France

Averna Amaro ltaly

SHERRY

Valdespino Manzanilla (dry;, camomile, olive)

Turkey Flat Pedro Ximinez (very sweet)

FORTIFIED

Mr. PickwicK’s Particular Tawny
Penfolds Grandfather Rare Tawny

Woodstock Muscat

ARMAGNAC / CALVADOS / COGNAC

1979 Delord Tenareze Armagnac
2000 Victor Gontier Calvados Domfrontais
Hennessey VS

Hennessey XO

30ml

10

60ml
10
15

60mlv
16
22
10

30ml
16
15
12

25

APPERTIFS

Aperol
Campari
Jagermeister
Limoncello
Ouzo

Pernod

LIQUERS

Amaretto
Bailey’s
Chambord
Cointreau

Dom Benedictine
Drambuie
Fireball

Grand Marnier
Frangelico
Kahlua

Midori

Malibu
Sambuca Bianca
Sambuca Nera

Tia Maria

30ml
9.5
10

n

10

10

10

30ml
n
10
n
12
n
12
mn
12
10
10
10
10
n
n
10



VODKA

Zubrowka
Belvedere

Grey Goose

GIN

Archie Rose (Alexandria NSW)

Never Never Triple Juniper
(Thebarton SA)

Hendricks (Islay)
Plymouth Sloe Gin

Poor Toms strawberry gin
(Marrickville)

30ml
n

12

14

13

13
13
14

Four Pillars ‘shiraz’ gin (Yarra Valley) 14

Drumshanbo Gunpowder Irish gin

(Co. Leitrim)

TEQUILA

Patron Silver
Patrén Resposado

Patrén Angjo

RUM & SPICED RUM

Sailor Jerry’s Spiced
Appleton Estate 8yr
Kraken Black Spiced

Bacardi 8 Afhos

15

14
16
18

n
12
13
13

BOURBON

Maker’s Mark

Wild Turkey 707
Woodford Reserve

Jack Daniels ‘Single Barrel’

Booker’s

IRISH WHISKEY

Powers Gold Label

Jameson Redbreast 12 year

SINGLE MALT

Talisker 70 year (Is. Skye)
The Balvenie 12 year (Speyside)
Oban 74 year (West Highland)

Lagavulin 76 year (Islay)

RYE WHISKEY

Canadian Club (Rye)

Canadian Club 72 year (Rye)

BLENDED MALTS

Chivas Regal 12 year
Johnnie Walker Black

Johnnie Walker Blue

30ml
n

12

12

14

15

12
15

12

16

18

n
13

13
12
35



HISTORY OF THE GLEBE HOTEL

The first general publican’s licence in Glebe was granted to The Glebe Tavern on the corner
of Franklyn Place and Greek Street in 1844. The public house in Glebe quickly established
itself as the centre of life and recreation for the artisans, quarrymen, blacksmiths and
unskilled labourers with skittles, billiards and bagatelle being standard attractions in most
of the pubs.

The names of many early Glebe pubs were direct transpositions of romantic names of
England - Ancient Briton, British Lion, Queen of the Thames, Tynemouth Castle, Kentish and
Bishop Gate but a few publicans showed some originality choosing indigenous or distinctive
local names such as the Waratah, Australian Youth and The Currency Lass. The number of
hotels in Glebe increased from 13 in 1860 to 15 in 1870, and by 1880 there were 22 licensed
Glebe public houses.

The Australian Youth Hotel in Bay Street, one of only seven hotels operating in Glebe today,
has had a continuous liquor licence since 1862 and is classified by the National Trust. It is a
fine example of a mid-Victorian corner hotel and attached terrace, which is a prominent
element in the street scape.

The Australian Youth is first depicted on ‘this corner site’ of the Town of Glebe in 1862.
Following a series of conveyances, a Robert Walton purchased the land from the Hughes
Subdivision in June 1860. Sands Sydney directories first show ‘The Australian Youth Inn’ at
Bay Street in 1863 occupied by Robert Walton. From 1870 the listing for the subject site
expands, indicating the construction of the pair of adjoining shops, then numbered 265 and
267 Bay Street.

In 1889 Martha Sarah Smith née Walton and Robert Ernest Walton mortgaged the hotel to
Tooth & Co. Pty Ltd. How long the Australian Youth Inn was tied to Tooth & Co. Pty Ltd is

not known.
From 1900 the Hotel was described as “63 - Australian Youth Hotel and Stables”.

Alterations were undertaken the Australian Youth Hotel in 1912 when plans were lodged to
the Metropolitan Licensing Court;

Alterations to the ‘stable’ which had comprised stable, coach house and laundry to
move the stable into the laundry and install men’s toilets in the former stable

Removal of two stairs on the ground floor and replacement with a single stair in the

current location

Increasing the size of the public bar by opening out the parlour and former passage

Removing its fire place, increasing the serving space and counter length and relocating
the parlour in the location of the former store

Removal of one of the dining room’s two fire places and the provision of a new entry
off Glebe Street opening to a stair hall accessing the dining room, parlour and stairs

IN 1927 Henry Albert Brigg sold 65 and 67 Bay Street to Tooth & Co. Pty Ltd.

In 1936 Clara Jones and Henry Albert Brigg (Trustees of the estate of Robert Walton) sold
The Australian Youth Hotel to Tooth & Co. Pty Ltd

In 1986 Tooth & Co. Pty Ltd sold the hotel (63 Bay Street) and adjoining properties
(65-67 Bay Street).

The pubs in Glebe, once working class institutions, began to seek a wider clientele.

Drinkers from the Glebe Estate began leaving the Australian Youth Hotel from 1985 when
new light fittings, polished floor boards and other internal changes were made. Today the
Australian Youth Hotel has again evolved and after extensive works in 2018 we now bring
you ‘The Glebe Hotel, Glebe’s watering hole since 1862.



