COCKTAILS all \$20 TAP BEER & CIDER Wayward Hazy Mid Pale Ale 3.5% Martini classic, espresso, French Guiness 4.2% Cosmopolitan Vodka, Cointreau, lime, cranberry, gomme James Squires 150 lashes Pale Ale 4.2% Caiprioska Vodka, lime, sugar Furphy A/e 4.4% Stone & Wood Pacific Ale 4.4% 'The Glebe' Gimlet Bombay, Agave syrup, lime, basil Young Henry's Cloudy Cider (gf,vg) 4.6% Negroni Bombay, Campari, Antica Tooheys New 4.6% formula, orange Hahn Super Dry 4.6% Mojito Bacardi, lime, sugar, mint, soda Philter Red Session Ale 4.8%

syrup, salt Old Fashioned Makers Mark, bitters, sugar, soda, cherry

Tommy's Margarita Reposado, lime juice, Agave

Bellini Prosecco, peach nectar - \$14

Got a favourite that's not listed? Ask our bar staff to shake it for you...

SPRITZ all \$18

Crodino Non-Alcoholic Apertivo (vg) 0.0% - \$9 Aperol Spritz

Aperol, prosecco, soda, orange

Strawberry Spritz

Poor Tom's strawberry gin, wild strawberry liqueur, prosecco, soda, lemon, strawberry

Bombay Spritz

Bombay, elderflower, tonic, cucumber

Bloody Spritz

Four pillars shiraz gin, ruby grapefruit, prosecco

Sloe spritz

Plymouth sloe gin, cassis, prosecco, soda

MEMBERS' HAPPY HOUR

Monday to Friday: 4pm-6pm

Tap beers from \$6 / pints from \$9

Glasses of wine from \$6

Aperol spritz \$12

Espresso martini \$15

SOFT / MINERALS / JUICES

Cranberry / Pink Grapefruit

San Pellegrino still / sparkling 750ml	8
Bundaberg ginger beer	5
Club Orange	4.5
Orange / Pineapple / Apple /	4.5

Little Creatures IPA 6.4%

Kirin Ichiban Lager 5.0%

Grifter Pale Ale 5.0%

STUBBIES Bilpin pear cider (gf, vg) 4.5% 10 Bilpin 'Pink Lady' apple cider (gf, vg) 3.5% 10 Magners 'Irish' apple cider 570ml 4.5% 14 Willie Smith's apple cider (org,vg) 5.4% 11 Heineken ZERO 0.0% 8.5 James Boags premium light 2.9% 9 Hahn (GF) Crisp 4.2% 10 10 Hahn Super Dry 4.6% Tooheys New 4.6% 9.5 Victoria Bitter 4.9% 9.5 Coopers Pale Ale 4.5% 10 White Rabbit Dark Ale 4.9% 11 Corona 4.5% 12 Kirin 4.5% 12

Schooner / Pint / Jug

TINNIES

XXXX GOLD 3.5%	8.5
James Squire Alcoholic ginger beer (GF) 4.0%	10
Grifter 'Pink Galah' lemonade sour beer 4.5%	11
Grifter 'Serpents Kiss' Watermelon Pilsner 5.3%	11
Wayward Raspberry Berliner Weisse 3.8%	10.5

11

12

Young Henry's 'Newtowner' PA 4.8%

Young Henry's 'Hop Ale' IPA 6.0%

FIZZ	150ml	Bottle
Redbank 'Emily' Brut Victoria	9.5	44
Guerrieri Rizzardi 'extra dry' Prosecco Veneto ITL	14	65
21 Fairbank by Sutton Grange Ancestral Sparkling Rose Central VI		77
NV Louis Bouillot Blanc de Blanc Loire Valley FRC	18	86
NV Louis Roederer Brut Premier (BIO) Reims FRC		169
NV Billecart-Salmon Brut Rosé Mareuil-sur-aÿ FRC		218
AROMATIC WHITES	150ml	Bottle
Tellurian Fiano (VG) Heathcote VIC	14	65
Tim Adams Riesling Clare Valley SA		53
Nick O'Leary Riesling Canberra District ACT	13.5	62
Attwoods '3 Pinot Gris Macedon Ranges VIC	15	69
FRESH & CRISP		
Mr. Mick Pinot Grigio Clare Valley SA	11	49
Singlefile Semillon Sauvignon Blanc (VG) Great Southern WA		65
Babich Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough NZ	13	59
Printhie Sauvignon Blanc Orange NSW		64
Greystone Sauvignon Blanc (VG, ORG) Waipara NZ		70
Gerard & Pierre Morin Sancerre Loire Valley FRC		125
RICH & TEXTURED		
Clyde Park Pinot Gris Geelong VIC		79
Domaine Aubuisières Vouvray Loire Valley FRC		89
Johnny Q' Chardonnay (VG) South Australia	9.5	44
Scarborough Chardonnay Broke NSW	14	65
Crittenden Estate 'Peninsula' Chardonnay (VG) Mornington Peninsula VIC		75
Basket Range 'Hills' Chardonnay (BIO) Adelaide Hills SA		88
Patrick Piuze Chablis Chablis FRC		149
AFTERS	90ml	Bottle
Scarborough Late Harvest Semillon (375ml) Pokolbin NSW	13	48
	120ml	
Woodstock Moscato (500ml) (VG) McLaren Vale SA	11	42

ROSÉ & ORANGE	150ml	Bottle
Turkey Flat Mataro Grenache Rosé Barossa SA	12	55
L'Arnaude Rosé, IGP Mediterranean Provence FRC	14	65
Blind Corner 'Orange in colour' Pinot Gris Blanc (VG) Margaret River WA	12	55
LIGHT & BRIGHT	150ml	Bottle
Underground Pinot Noir Mornington Peninsula VIC	12	55
Mandala Pinot Noir Yarra Valley VIC		65
Shaky Bridge Pinot Noir Central Otago NZ	16.5	76
Sinapius 'Esmé' Gamay Pipers Brook TAS		85
Eminence Pinot Noir Whitlands VIC		96
Michel Sarrazin Bourgogne Rouge Burgundy FRC		156
	Sec. 10	
SAVOURY & SPICE	S	
Thousand Candles 'Gathering Fields' Pinot Noir Shiraz Yarra Valley VIC	ge ?	74
Vieux Naudin Merlot Cab Franc Bordeaux FRC	13	59
Paxton Sangiovese (ORG, BIO, VG) McLaren Vale SA	12	65
Sew & Sew Grenache Shiraz Mataro (VG) McLaren Vale SA	14	65
Vieille Julienne Daumen Côtes de Rhône GSM Sth. Rhone FRC		84
Ross Hill 'Tom' Cabernet Sauvignon Orange NSW	13.5	62
Penley Estate 'Tolmer' Cabernet Sauvignon (VG) Coonawarra SA		65
Domaine 'Naturaliste' Syrah Margaret River WA		59
Fairbank by Sutton Grange Syrah Central VIC		74
Man O War 'Dreadnought' Syrah Waiheke Island NZ		119
DARK & ELEGANT		
Stoney Vineyard by Domaine A Cabernet Coal River TAS		88
Fraser Gallop 'Parterre' Cabernet Sauvignon (VG) Margaret River WA		124
'Johnny Q' Shiraz (VG) South Australia	9.5	44
KT '5452' Shiraz (ORG) Clare Valley SA	14	65
Tom Foolery 'Skull Duggery' Matao Shiraz Barossa Valley SA		76
Maxwell 'Ellen Street' Shiraz McLaren Vale SA		94
Crozes Hermitage 'Les Champs Fourné' Syrah Nth. Rhone FRC		142
Pulenta 'La Flor' Malbec Mendoza ARG	15	69

BITTER & SWEET digestif served over ice	30ml	APPERTIFS	30ml
Tariquet Floc de Gascogne France	9	Aperol	9.5
Averna Amaro Italy	10	Campari	10
•		Jägermeister	11
SHERRY	60ml	Limoncello	10
Valdespino Manzanilla (dry, camomile, olive)	10	Ouzo	10
Turkey Flat Pedro Ximinez (very sweet)	15	Pernod	10
FORTIFIED	60mlv	LIQUERS	30ml
Mr. Pickwick's Particular Tawny	16	Amaretto	11
Penfolds Grandfather Rare Tawny	22	Bailey's	10
Woodstock Muscat	10	Chambord	11
		Cointreau	12
ARMAGNAC / CALVADOS / COGNAC	30ml	Dom Benedictine	11
1979 Delord Tenareze Armagnac	16	Drambuie	12
2000 Victor Gontier Calvados Domfrontais	15	Fireball	11
Hennessey VS	12	Grand Marnier	12
Hennessey XO	25	Frangelico	10
		Kahlua	10
		Midori	10
		Malibu	10
		Sambuca Bianca	11
		Sambuca Nera	11
		Tia Maria	10



VODKA	30ml	BOURBON	30ml
Zubrowka	11	Maker's Mark	11
Belvedere	12	Wild Turkey '701'	12
Grey Goose	14	Woodford Reserve	12
		Jack Daniels 'Single Barrel'	14
GIN		Booker's	15
Archie Rose (Alexandria NSW)	12		
Never Never Triple Juniper	13	IRISH WHISKEY	
(Thebarton SA)		Powers Gold Label	12
Hendricks (Islay)	13	Jameson Redbreast 12 year	15
Plymouth Sloe Gin	13		
Poor Toms strawberry gin (Marrickville)	14	SINGLE MALT	
Four Pillars 'shiraz' gin (Yarra Vall	ev) 14	Talisker 10 year (Is. Skye)	12
Drumshanbo Gunpowder Irish gi		The Balvenie 12 year (Speyside)	14
(Co. Leitrim)		Oban 14 year (West Highland)	16
		Lagavulin 16 year (Islay)	18
TEQUILA			
Patrón Silver	14	RYE WHISKEY	
Patrón Resposado	16	Canadian Club (Rye)	11
Patrón Añejo	18	Canadian Club 12 year (Rye)	13
RUM & SPICED RUM		BLENDED MALTS	
Sailor Jerry's Spiced	11	Chivas Regal 12 year	13
Appleton Estate 8yr	12	Johnnie Walker Black	12
Kraken Black Spiced	13	Johnnie Walker Blue	35
Bacardi 8 Años	13		



HISTORY OF THE GLEBE HOTEL

The first general publican's licence in Glebe was granted to The Glebe Tavern on the corner of Franklyn Place and Greek Street in 1844. The public house in Glebe quickly established itself as the centre of life and recreation for the artisans, quarrymen, blacksmiths and unskilled labourers with skittles, billiards and bagatelle being standard attractions in most of the pubs.

The names of many early Glebe pubs were direct transpositions of romantic names of England - Ancient Briton, British Lion, Queen of the Thames, Tynemouth Castle, Kentish and Bishop Gate but a few publicans showed some originality choosing indigenous or distinctive local names such as the Waratah, Australian Youth and The Currency Lass. The number of hotels in Glebe increased from 13 in 1860 to 15 in 1870, and by 1880 there were 22 licensed Glebe public houses.

The Australian Youth Hotel in Bay Street, one of only seven hotels operating in Glebe today, has had a continuous liquor licence since 1862 and is classified by the National Trust. It is a fine example of a mid-Victorian corner hotel and attached terrace, which is a prominent element in the street scape.

The Australian Youth is first depicted on 'this corner site' of the Town of Glebe in 1862. Following a series of conveyances, a Robert Walton purchased the land from the Hughes Subdivision in June 1860. Sands Sydney directories first show 'The Australian Youth Inn' at Bay Street in 1863 occupied by Robert Walton. From 1870 the listing for the subject site expands, indicating the construction of the pair of adjoining shops, then numbered 265 and 267 Bay Street.

In 1889 Martha Sarah Smith née Walton and Robert Ernest Walton mortgaged the hotel to Tooth & Co. Pty Ltd. How long the Australian Youth Inn was tied to Tooth & Co. Pty Ltd is not known.

From 1900 the Hotel was described as "63 - Australian Youth Hotel and Stables".

Alterations were undertaken the Australian Youth Hotel in 1912 when plans were lodged to the Metropolitan Licensing Court;

- Alterations to the 'stable' which had comprised stable, coach house and laundry to move the stable into the laundry and install men's toilets in the former stable
- Removal of two stairs on the ground floor and replacement with a single stair in the current location
- $\bullet\,$ Increasing the size of the public bar by opening out the parlour and former passage
- Removing its fire place, increasing the serving space and counter length and relocating the parlour in the location of the former store
- Removal of one of the dining room's two fire places and the provision of a new entry
 off Glebe Street opening to a stair hall accessing the dining room, parlour and stairs

In 1927 Henry Albert Brigg sold 65 and 67 Bay Street to Tooth & Co. Pty Ltd.

In 1936 Clara Jones and Henry Albert Brigg (Trustees of the estate of Robert Walton) sold The Australian Youth Hotel to Tooth & Co. Pty Ltd

In 1986 Tooth & Co. Pty Ltd sold the hotel (63 Bay Street) and adjoining properties (65-67 Bay Street).

The pubs in Glebe, once working class institutions, began to seek a wider clientele.

Drinkers from the Glebe Estate began leaving the Australian Youth Hotel from 1985 when new light fittings, polished floor boards and other internal changes were made. Today the Australian Youth Hotel has again evolved and after extensive works in 2018 we now bring you 'The Glebe Hotel', Glebe's watering hole since 1862.